

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28280-28284/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No. 14/2007 & WP No. 35/2007 & WP No. 234/2007 & WP No. 395/2007 & WP No. 910/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SUNIL SIDRAMAPPA MITKARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJANAN BHAURAO WAGHMARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26247 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28289-28293 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28816 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non payment of process fee within a week for issuance of notice.

Await service of notice on unserved respondents.

List the matter on 10.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar