

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28280-
28284/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No.14/2007,WP
No.35/2007,WP No.234/2007,WP No.395/2007,WP No.910/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SUNIL SIDRAMAPPA MITKARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJANAN BHAURAO WAGHMARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Ujwala R. Deshpande, Adv.
for Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
the Special Leave Petitions may be dismissed as
withdrawn. Accordingly, the Special Leave petitions are
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master